of the Capital Markets Law. The limitation on the right 

to acquire new shares cannot be utilised in way 

that will cause inequality between shareholders. 

The Company’s issued share capital is 180,000,000.00 

(onehundredeightymillion) Turkish Lira divided 

into 18,000,000,000 (Eighteenbillion) registered shares 

each with a nominal value of 1 (One) Kurus and 

fully paid, free of collusion. 

Company’s shares are monitored by the Central 

Registry Agency in a dematerialised form. 

The Company’s issued share capital is 180,000,000.00 

(onehundredeightymillion) Turkish Lira divided 

into 18,000,000,000 (Eighteenbillion) registered shares 

each with a nominal value of 1 (One) Kurus and 

fully paid, free of collusion. 

Company’s shares are monitored by the Central 

Registry Agency in a dematerialised form. 

Power of Attorney 

AGESA HAYAT VE EMEKLİLİK ANONİM ŞİRKETİ